Addendum - Employee - University of Nebraska Omaha
(minimum n-size of 10 to report)

Faculty
Overall Gend_er Race/Ethnicity Staff
UNG Identity Administration
American Natlye
indian or Black or Hawaiian Two or Hispanic/ Not
Total Female Male Alaska Asian African or Other more Unknown White L:tino Hispanic/ Unknown Faculty Staff Admin
Native American Pacific races Latino
Islander
At work, I am treated with 1 - Strongly Disagree 2% 1% 2% 0% 0% 4% 5% 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2%
respect. 2 6% 6% 6%  20%  10% 9% 13% 5%  10% 6% 0% 7% 5% 6%
3 14%  12% 16%  30% 15% 13% 21% 13% 18% 13% 7% 14% 14% 12%
4 35%  38% 30% @ 20% 36% 39% 34% 35%  37% 35% 36% 33% 36% 34%
5 - Strongly Agree 44%  43% 46% = 30% 40% 36% 27% 46%  35% 44% 57% 45%  43% 45%
My workplace is committed to 1 - Strongly Disagree 5% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 14% 4% 10% 5% 0% 5% 5% 4%
building the strengths of each , 11%  10% 11%  10%  16% 7% 13%  10% 6% 11% 14% 12% 9%  15%
team member.
3 22%  24% 20%  30% 15% 25% 16% 23% 13% 23% 21% 24% 22% 15%
4 32%  33% 31% @ 20% 27% 32% 27% 33%  42% 32% 14% 28% 35% 34%
5 - Strongly Agree 30% 29% 31%  30% 34% 29% 30% 30%  29% 30% 50% 32% 29% 33%
If I raised a concern about 1 - Strongly Disagree 7% 6% 8% 10% 4% 7% 15% 6% 8% 7% 0% 8% 6% 4%
ggﬁ:ﬁg:ﬂﬁd&?g%gmeﬂvoul 4 2 11%  10% 12%  20%  15%  13% 20% 9%  10% 11% 8% 11% 10% 16%
do what is right. 3 19%  22% 15%  30% 13% 20% 13% 20% 17% 19% 23% 18% 20% 16%
4 29%  30% 28% @ 10% 29% 27% 25% 30%  27% 30% 23% 31% 29% 30%
5 - Strongly Agree 34%  33% 37%  30% 38% 33% 27% 34%  38% 34% 46% 33% 35% 34%
Everyone at this organization 1 _ gyrongly Disagree 6% 6% 5%  20% 7%  14% 13% 5% 7% 6% 0% 8% 5% 4%
is treated fairly regardless of
ethnic background, race, 2 13% 15% 9% 20% 14% 16% 13% 12% 12% 13% 0% 13% 12% 13%
gender, age, disability, or 3 19%  21% 16%  30% 15% 24% 21% 19%  20% 19% 29% 19% 19% 20%
other differences not related to
job performance. 4 30%  29%  32% 0% 38%  29% 25% 31%  32% 31% 14% 29% 31% 33%
5 - Strongly Agree 32%  29% 38%  30% 26% 18% 29% 34%  30% 32% 57% 31% 33% 30%
My supervisor creates an 1- Strongly Disagree 6% 6% 5% 0% 8% 7% 9% 6% 10% 6% 0% 6% 6% 7%
z:‘é'rc‘)’;;:le“t thatis trusting 7% 8% 6%  30% 7% 4% 11% 7% 3% 7% 0% 8% 1% 1%
3 12%  12% 11%  20% 14% 7% 14% 12% 15% 12% 21% 13% 11% 12%
4 28%  27% 29% = 20% 33% 29% 21% 28%  26% 28% 14% 26% 30% 28%
5 - Strongly Agree 47%  46% 48%  30% 38% 54% 45% 48%  46% 47% 64% 48% 47% 45%
| feel like a valued member of 1 - Strongly Disagree 7% 5% 9% 0% 11% 7% 13% 6% 3% 7% 7% 9% 5% 5%
my team. 2 9% 9% 8%  40% 7% 7% 20% 8%  18% 8% 7% 10% 7% 10%
3 14%  15% 13%  10% 19% 16% 15% 14% 11% 15% 14% 14% 15% 11%
4 29%  29% 30% = 30% 27% 27% 25% 30%  30% 29% 21% 28% 31% 22%
5 - Strongly Agree 41%  42% 40%  20% 36% 43% 27% 42%  38% 41% 50% 40% 41% 52%
Diversity and inclusiveness 1 - Strongly Disagree 5% 4% 6% 10% 10% 16% 7% 4% 5% 5% 0% 6% 4% 1%
issues are openly discussed. 9%  10% 7%  30% = 13%  14% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 7%
3 16%  15% 17%  10% 13% 20% 22% 15%  23% 15% 15% 14% 18% 10%
4 32%  32% 31%  10% 26% 27% 33% 33%  35% 31% 31% 30% 33% 32%
5 - Strongly Agree 39%  39% 40%  40% 37% 24% 29% 41%  29% 40% 46% 40% 37% 49%
I believe that | have adequate 1 - Strongly Disagree  13%  12% 16% 0% 18% 18% 28% 12%  15% 13% 8% 14% 13% 11%
opportunities for career 2 15%  16% 14%  44%  11%  16% 13%  16%  12% 16% 0% 14% 17% 16%
advancement at my
organization. 3 24%  24% 22% = 22% 22% 31% 17% 23% 15% 24% 25% 20% 27% 15%
4 26%  27% 26% @ 22% 22% 22% 25% 27%  34% 26% 42% 28% 25% 26%
5 - Strongly Agree 21%  21% 23%  11% 26% 14% 17% 22%  24% 21% 25% 25% 18% 32%
I am asked for my input 1- Strongly Disagree  10%  10% 11%  22% 15% 15% 13% 10% 8% 11% 0% 11% 10% 8%
:ﬁg?&g:ﬁg changes that affect 13%  14% 12%  22%  13%  11% 18%  13%  13% 13% 0% 15% 12% 11%
3 20%  21% 19%  33% 20% 16% 24% 21% 19% 20% 29% 18% 22% 20%
4 29%  28% 31% 0% 31% 25% 27% 29%  27% 29% 21% 29% 28% 34%
5 - Strongly Agree 27%  28% 27%  22% 21% 33% 18% 28%  32% 27% 50% 28% 27% 28%
There is open communication 1 - Strongly Disagree  18%  17% 18%  40% 21% 27% 24% 16% 18% 18% 7% 17% 19% 13%
Lhrgo;ngi?;t‘g:” levels of my 20%  20% 19%  10%  13%  15% 22%  21%  10% 20% 29% 16% 22% 24%
3 25%  27% 21% @ 20% 25% 23% 29% 25%  35% 24% 29% 27% 24% 23%
4 22%  21% 24% @ 10% 24% 21% 15% 22% 19% 22% 21% 23% 21% 26%
5 - Strongly Agree 16%  14% 18%  20% 17% 13% 11% 16% 18% 16% 14% 17% 15% 13%
Leadership communicates 1- Strongly Disagree  16%  15% 17%  33% 19% 19% 20% 15%  13% 16% 0% 15% 16% 13%
effectively with the
o 2 17%  19% 13%  11% 11% 11% 18% 18% 15% 17% 21% 16% 18% 16%
organlzatlon.
3 24%  24% 24%  22% 26% 24% 31% 24%  26% 24% 36% 20% 27% 26%
4 26%  24% 28% @ 11% 21% 41% 18% 26%  30% 26% 29% 27% 24% 30%
5 - Strongly Agree 17%  17% 18%  22% 22% 6% 13% 18% 16% 17% 14% 22% 15% 15%
At work, we are direct and 1- Strongly Disagree  10%  10% 10%  10% 12% 21% 13% 9% 10% 10% 0% 12% 9% 7%
Eg:nenih':ig'ﬂgz; 2 13%  16% 10%  20%  14% 8% 21%  13%  11% 14% 7% 10% 15% 16%
3 27%  28% 24%  40% 18% 28% 38% 26%  32% 26% 50% 27% 27% 20%
4 30%  29% 31% 0% 34% 23% 18% 31%  31% 30% 21% 29% 29% 43%
5 - Strongly Agree 20%  17% 25%  30% 22% 21% 11% 20% 16% 20% 21% 21% 20% 14%
Someone at work recently 1 - Strongly Disagree 6% 5% 7% 0% 9% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 0% 8% 5% 1%
anuim out of their way to help 8% 8% 8%  10% 8% 4% 11% 8% 8% 8% 0% % 9% 9%
3 16%  16% 17%  20% 21% 25% 9% 16% 15% 16% 14% 15% 17% 19%
4 30% 30% 31% @ 10% 29% 26% 28% 31%  25% 31% 14% 26% 34% 31%
5 - Strongly Agree 39%  41% 37%  60% 33% 36% 42% 39%  44% 39% 71% 44% 35% 41%

Itis easy for me to get the 1 - Strongly Disagree 6% 6% 5% 0% 4% 5% 9% 6% 8% 6% 0% 6% 5% 5%
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